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1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。

1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and 
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections, 
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.

2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with 
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are 
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.

3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description, 
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.

4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark 
the subject with “Datasheets”.
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Media module - FL SFP LH - 2989912
Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF Document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in
the user's documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid
(http://download.phoenixcontact.com)

The small form-factor plug-in module is a plug-in fiber optic interface with a data transmission speed
of 1000  Mbps, which is used in Gigabit Ethernet. Fiberglass module with a wavelength of 1550 nm
(long haul).

Key commercial data
Packing unit 0

Minimum order quantity 1

Catalog page Page 103 (AX-2011)

GTIN

Custom tariff number 85176200

Country of origin CHINA

Technical data

Interfaces
Interface 1 Ethernet FO

No. of ports 1

Connection method 1 LC socket at the SFP module, 1000 Mbps

Transmission physics Single mode fiberglass

Transmission speed 1 GBit/s

Transmission length 80 km (Fiberglass 9/125)

Wavelength 1550 nm

Signal LEDs depending on the Factoryline device

Function
Basic functions SFP module as FO port

Status and diagnostic indicators via a Factoryline device

General data
Mounting type Insert in SFP slot

Type AX Factoryline devices with SFP slot

Ambient temperature (operation) -40 °C ... 85 °C (no condensation)

Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -40 °C ... 85 °C (no condensation)

Permissible humidity (operation) 30 % ... 95 % (no condensation)

Permissible humidity (storage/transport) 30 % ... 95 % (no condensation)
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Media module - FL SFP LH - 2989912
Technical data

General data
Air pressure (operation) 86 kPa ... 108 kPa (1500 m above sea level)

Air pressure (storage/transport) 66 kPa ... 108 kPa (3500 m above sea level)

Classifications

ETIM

ETIM 2.0 EC000734

ETIM 3.0 EC000734

ETIM 4.0 EC000734

ETIM 5.0 EC000734

UNSPSC

UNSPSC 11 43172015

UNSPSC 12.01 43201410

UNSPSC 13.2 43201410

UNSPSC 6.01 43172015

UNSPSC 7.0901 43201404

eCl@ss

eCl@ss 4.0 27250501

eCl@ss 4.1 27250501

eCl@ss 5.0 27250501

eCl@ss 5.1 27250501

eCl@ss 6.0 19170106

eCl@ss 7.0 19170106

Approvals

Approvals

Approvals

UL Recognized / cUL Recognized / UL Recognized / cUL Recognized / cULus Recognized

Ex Approvals

Approvals submitted

Approval details
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Approvals

UL Recognized 

cUL Recognized 

UL Recognized 

cUL Recognized 

cULus Recognized 

Accessories

Accessories

Cable/conductor

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 1,0 LC-LC - 2989187

Assembled fiber optic cable, break-out cable, fiberglass single mode 9/125 µm, connector: LC/LC, degree of
protection: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 1 m

 
 

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 2,0 LC-LC - 2989284

Assembled fiber optic cable, break-out cable, fiberglass single mode 9/125 µm, connector: LC/LC, degree of
protection: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 2 m
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Accessories

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 5,0 LC-LC - 2901826

Assembled FO cable, break out cable, single-mode fiberglass 9/125 µm, connector: LC / LC, protection
type: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 5 m

 
 

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 1,0 LC-SC - 2989190

Assembled fiber optic cable, break-out cable, fiberglass single mode 9/125 µm, connector: LC/SC duplex,
degree of protection: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 1 m

 
 

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 2,0 LC-SC - 2989297

Assembled fiber optic cable, break-out cable, fiberglass single mode 9/125 µm, connector: LC/SC duplex,
degree of protection: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 2 m

 
 

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 5,0 LC-SC - 2901827

Assembled FO cable, break out cable, single-mode fiberglass 9/125 µm, connector: LC / SC Duplex,
protection type: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 5 m

 
 

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 1,0 LC-ST - 2989242

Assembled fiber optic cable, break-out cable, fiberglass single mode 9/125 µm, connector: LC/B-FOC (ST),
degree of protection: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 1 m

 
 

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 2,0 LC-ST - 2989349

Assembled fiber optic cable, break-out cable, fiberglass single mode 9/125 µm, connector: LC/B-FOC (ST),
degree of protection: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 2 m
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Accessories

FO patch cable - FL SM PATCH 5,0 LC-ST - 2901828

Assembled FO cable, break out cable, single-mode fiberglass 9/125 µm, connector: LC / B-FOC (ST),
protection type: IP20, for installation in cable ducts or control cabinets, length: 5 m
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